11/7/2021
Week 9 Game 133
1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total Actual
|Arizona Cardinals (2021) (5-4) 0 6 | o [ 14 [ o | 20 | =
7 7 | 3] 6 o | 23 | 17 First Downs-Total
Run
Arizona Cardinals (2021) Passing Rushing Receiving Pass
Cmp Att Yds TD Int Sk Sk vd Lng Rate Att Yds TD Rec D Penalty
Colt McCoy 27 37 292 1 1 5 -48 48 93.5
Christian Kirk 0 1 0 0 0 0 39.6 Rushes
James Conner 15 41 1 Rushing Yards Gained
lale Moore 1 24 0 Avg
Eno jamil 6 36 0
Chase Ed| | 1 2 0 Passes Attempted
Antoine Wesley Completed
Andy Isabell Percent Completed
Zach Ertz Total Yards Gained
Sacked
Yards Lost
Net Pass Yards Gained
Net Yards Per Pass Play
Yards per Completion
Total 27 38 292 1 1 5 -48 48 91.1 23 103 1
Total Yards
Ball Control Plays
San Francisco 49ers (2021) Passing Rushing Receiving Average Gain
Cmp Att Yds TD Int Sk Sk vd Lng Rate Att Yds TD Lng Rec D
Jimmy Garoppolo 25 39 298 1 0 2 -16 42 95.9 6 13 1 10 Interceptions
Elijah Mitchell 12 85 0 22 Yards Returned
Deebo Samuel 1 12 0 12 Returned for TD
Jamycal Hasty 1 16 0 16 Fumbles
Brandon Aiyuk 1 = 0 = Fumbles Lost
George Kittle Total Turnovers
Charlie Woerner
Moh d Sanu Penalties
Jauan Penalty Yards
Kyle Juszczyk Red Zone Att/TD
3rd Downs Attempts
Conversions
3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Attempts
Total 25 39 298 1 0 3 -16 42 95.9 21 123 1 22 Conversions
4th Down Efficiency
Time of Possession
Kick/Punt Returns Kick Returns Punt Returns Kickoffs
Arizona Cardinals (2021) Rt Yds Y/Rt ™D Lng Ret Yds FC Y/R ™D Lng Arizona Cardinals (2021) Ko B Yds Punts
Eno jamil 2 50 25.0 0 25 Matt Prater 4 3 40 Yards Punted
Andy Lee 0 0 0 Punt Average
0 Punt Returns
San Francisco 49ers (2021) Ko B Yds Punt Return Yards
Robbie Gould 0 0 0 Punt Return Avg
San Francisco 49ers (2021) Rt Yds Y/Rt TD Lng Ret Yds FC Y/R TD Lng Mitch Wishnowsky 6 4 128 Kickoff Returns
Brandon Aiyuk 2 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 Kickoff Return Yards
Talanoa Hufang 1 18 18.0 0 18 Kickoff Return Avg
Points Scored

23
103
4.5

38
27
71.1%
292

48
244
5.7
10.8

347
66

» O oo oo

53.3%

50.0%
28:54

121
40.3

50
25.0
20

SF
23

14

21
123
5.9

39
25
64.1%
298
3
16
282
6.7
11.9

405
63
6.4

36.4%
1
1
100.0%
31:06

29
29.0

0.0

18

18.0
23



Kicking
|Punting/Place Kicking Punts Place Kick Totals 0-29 30-39 40-49 > 50
Arizona Cardinals (2021) Punts | Yds Y/P Blkd TB in20 XP XPA FG FGA M Att M Att M Att M Att
Matt Prater 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Andy Lee 3 121 40.3 0 1 0
Totals 0-29 30-39 40-49 >50
San Francisco 49ers (2021) Punts | Yds Y/P Blkd TB in20 [ XPM [ XPA | FGM | FGA ™M Att ™M Att ™M Att ™M Att
Robbie Gould 2 2 3 4 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 0
Mitch Wishnowsky 1 29 29.0 0 0 1
Defense
Interceptions Fumble Recovery/Sacks Scoring Summary
Arizona Cardinals (2021) Int Yds TD Lng FR Yds TD Lng Sack Qrt Time Team
Jordan Hicks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7:13 SF Deebo Samuel 8 yard pass from Jimmy Garoppolo (Robbie Gould kick) [11 plays 89 yards 5:46] Ari 0 SF 7
Jordan Phillips 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 14:57 Ari Matt Prater 20 yard Field Goal [13 plays 72 yards 7:16] Ari 3 SF 7
Budda Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1:04 SF Jimmy Garoppolo 1 yard run (Robbie Gould kick) [8 plays 80 yards 3:43] Ari 3 SF 14
2 0:01 Ari  Matt Prater 50 yard Field Goal [7 plays 42 yards 1:03] Ari 6 SF 14
3 1:18 SF Robbie Gould 40 yard Field Goal [10 plays 56 yards 5:46] Ari 6 SF 17
a4 9:34 SF Robbie Gould 40 yard Field Goal [9 plays 48 yards 3:14] Ari 6 SF 20
4 5:43 Ari Christian Kirk 48 yard pass from Colt McCoy (Matt Prater kick) [8 plays 90 yards 3:51] Ari 13 SF 20
a4 3:31 SF Robbie Gould 25 yard Field Goal [5 plays 67 yards 2:12] Ari 13 SF 23
4 1:06 Ari  James Conner 1 yard run (Matt Prater kick) [13 plays 77 yards 2:25] Ari 20 SF 23
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Interceptions Fumble Recovery/Sacks
San Francisco 49ers (2021) Int Yds TD Lng FR Yds TD Lng Sack
Samson Ebukam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jarrod Wilson (SF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
K'Waun Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nick Bosa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ambry Thomas 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
Arik Armstead 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Fumbles
Arizona Cardinals (2021) Fum San Francisco 49ers (2021) Fum
Game Summary
San Francisco never trailed but they had to survive a late onside kick attempt to hold off Arizona 23-20.
Jimmy Garoppolo threw for one TD and rushed for another to lead the 49ers. The 49ers defense
sacked backup QB Colt McCoy 5 times with several of the sacks ending Cardinals drives. George Kittle
caught 6 balls for 88 yards including a key 42 yard catch and run on the 49ers final drive that ended in a
Robbie Gould field goal with 3:31 reamining to give the Niners a 23-13 lead.




