11/7/2021

Week 9 Game 133





	130	ZIIU	Jiu	7011	01	TOtal	Actual
Arizona Cardinals (2021) (5-4)	0	6	0	14	0	20	31
San Francisco 49ers (2021) (6-2)	7	7	3	6	0	23	17

Arizona Cardinals (2021)					Passing						Rus	hing				Receivin	3	
	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Sk	Sk Yd	Lng	Rate	Att	Yds	TD	Lng	Tgt	Rec	Yds	TD	Lng
Colt McCoy	27	37	292	1	1	5	-48	48	93.5					1	0	0	0	0
Christian Kirk	0	1	0	0	0			0	39.6					9	5	84	1	48
James Conner										15	41	1	15	9	8	89	0	17
Rondale Moore										1	24	0	24	9	8	37	0	8
Eno Benjamin										6	36	0	12					
Chase Edmonds										1	2	0	2					
Antoine Wesley														4	4	42	0	17
Andy Isabella														2	1	19	0	19
Zach Ertz														4	1	21	0	21
Total	27	38	292	1	1	5	-48	48	91.1	23	103	1	24	38	27	292	1	48

San Francisco 49ers (2021)					Passing						Rus	hing				Receivin	g	
	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Sk	Sk Yd	Lng	Rate	Att	Yds	TD	Lng	Tgt	Rec	Yds	TD	Lng
Jimmy Garoppolo	25	39	298	1	0	3	-16	42	95.9	6	13	1	10					
Elijah Mitchell										12	85	0	22	4	1	2	0	2
Deebo Samuel										1	12	0	12	6	6	70	1	25
Jamycal Hasty										1	16	0	16					
Brandon Aiyuk										1	-3	0	-3	9	4	34	0	12
George Kittle														9	6	88	0	42
Charlie Woerner														1	1	3	0	3
Mohamed Sanu														3	2	26	0	17
Jauan Jennings														3	2	44	0	27
Kyle Juszczyk														4	3	31	0	23
Total	25	39	298	1	0	3	-16	42	95.9	21	123	1	22	39	25	298	1	42

Kick/Punt Returns		K	ick Retur	ns				Punt F	Returns		
Arizona Cardinals (2021)	Rt	Yds	Y/Rt	TD	Lng	Ret	Yds	FC	Y/R	TD	Lng
Eno Benjamin	2	50	25.0	0	25						
San Francisco 49ers (2021)	Rt	Yds	Y/Rt	TD	Lng	Ret	Yds	FC	Y/R	TD	Lng
Brandon Aiyuk						2	0	1	0.0	0	0
Talanoa Hufanga	1	18	18.0	0	18						

Kic	koffs		
Arizona Cardinals (2021)	ко	ТВ	Yds
Matt Prater	4	3	40
Andy Lee	0	0	0
			0
San Francisco 49ers (2021)	ко	ТВ	Yds
Robbie Gould	0	0	0
Mitch Wishnowsky	6	4	128
			0

	Ari	SF
First Downs-Total	21	23
Run	7	7
Pass	13	14
Penalty	1	2
,		
Rushes	23	21
Rushing Yards Gained	103	123
Avg	4.5	5.9
5		
Passes Attempted	38	39
Completed	27	25
Percent Completed	71.1%	64.1%
Total Yards Gained	292	298
Sacked	5	3
Yards Lost	48	16
Net Pass Yards Gained	244	282
Net Yards Per Pass Play	5.7	6.7
Yards per Completion	10.8	11.9
Total Yards	347	405
Ball Control Plays	66	63
Average Gain	5.3	6.4
Interceptions	0	1
Yards Returned	0	-1
Returned for TD	0	0
Fumbles	0	0
Fumbles Lost	0	0
Total Turnovers	1	0
Total ramovers	-	· ·
Penalties	6	6
Penalty Yards	54	58
Red Zone Att/TD	3-1	4-2
3rd Downs Attempts	15	11
Conversions	8	4
3rd Down Efficiency	53.3%	36.4%
4th Down Attempts	2	1
Conversions	1	1
4th Down Efficiency	50.0%	100.0%
Time of Possession	28:54	31:06
Punts	3	1
Yards Punted	121	29
Punt Average	40.3	29.0
Punt Returns	0	1
Punt Return Yards	0	0
Punt Return Avg		0.0
Kickoff Returns	2	1
Kickoff Return Yards	50	18
Kickoff Return Avg	25.0	18.0
Points Scored	20	23

												Kicl	king					
Punting/Place Kicking			Pu	nts			Place Kick Totals 0-29 30-39 40-49										>	50
Arizona Cardinals (2021)	Punts	Yds	Y/P	Blkd	ТВ	in20	XP	XPA	FG	FGA	М	Att	М	Att	М	Att	М	Att
Matt Prater							2	2	2	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1
Andy Lee	3	121	40.3	0	1	0												
								To	tals		0-29		30	-39	40	-49	>	50
San Francisco 49ers (2021)	Punts	Yds	Y/P	Blkd	ТВ	in20	XPM	XPA	FGM	FGA	М	Att	М	Att	M	Att	М	Att
Robbie Gould							2	2	3	4	1	1	0	0	2	3	0	0
Mitch Wishnowsky	1	29	29.0	0	0	1												

Run A/B/C Index	
Pass A/B/C Team Index	
Pass A/B/C Final Index	
Key	

	Defense											
		Interc	eptions		Fun	nble Rec	overy/S	acks				
Arizona Cardinals (2021)	Int	Yds	TD	Lng	FR	Yds	TD	Lng	Sack			
Jordan Hicks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1			
Jordan Phillips	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1			
Budda Baker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1			
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3			

			Scoring Summary Field Goal Attempts
Qrt	Time	Team	
1	7:13	SF	Deebo Samuel 8 yard pass from Jimmy Garoppolo (Robbie Gould kick) [11 plays 89 yards 5:46] Ari 0 SF 7
2	14:57	Ari	Matt Prater 20 yard Field Goal [13 plays 72 yards 7:16] Ari 3 SF 7
2	1:04	SF	Jimmy Garoppolo 1 yard run (Robbie Gould kick) [8 plays 80 yards 3:43] Ari 3 SF 14
2	0:01	Ari	Matt Prater 50 yard Field Goal [7 plays 42 yards 1:03] Ari 6 SF 14
3	1:18	SF	Robbie Gould 40 yard Field Goal [10 plays 56 yards 5:46] Ari 6 SF 17
4	9:34	SF	Robbie Gould 40 yard Field Goal [9 plays 48 yards 3:14] Ari 6 SF 20
4	5:43	Ari	Christian Kirk 48 yard pass from Colt McCoy (Matt Prater kick) [8 plays 90 yards 3:51] Ari 13 SF 20
4	3:31	SF	Robbie Gould 25 yard Field Goal [5 plays 67 yards 2:12] Ari 13 SF 23
4	1:06	Ari	James Conner 1 yard run (Matt Prater kick) [13 plays 77 yards 2:25] Ari 20 SF 23

		Interc	eptions		Fur	nble Rec	overy/S	acks	
San Francisco 49ers (2021)	Int	Yds	TD	Lng	FR	Yds	TD	Lng	Sack
Samson Ebukam	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Jarrod Wilson (SF)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
K'Waun Williams	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Nick Bosa	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Ambry Thomas	1	-1	0	-1	0	0	0	0	0
Arik Armstead	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Total	1	-1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5

		Fun	nbles	
Arizona Cardinals (2021)	Fum	Sar	n Francisco 49ers (2021)	Fum
		_		
		-		-

Game Summary

San Francisco never trailed but they had to survive a late onside kick attempt to hold off Arizona 23-20. Jimmy Garoppolo threw for one TD and rushed for another to lead the 49ers. The 49ers defense sacked backup QB Colt McCoy 5 times with several of the sacks ending Cardinals drives. George Kittle caught 6 balls for 88 yards including a key 42 yard catch and run on the 49ers final drive that ended in a Robbie Gould field goal with 3:31 reamining to give the Niners a 23-13 lead.